
460 	 1852.—CHAP 296. 

AnAct to approFriate funds for the brnefit of the Wisconsin institution for the Educe
t•on of the Blind. Chap 296 

The people of the State of WiRoomin r,presented in &n-
ate and Ayseaddy, do enact a8 follow8 : 

Nioney appropri- SECTION 1. The sum of two thousand dollars is hereby 
ated. appropriated from the treasury for the support of the Wis-

consin Institution for the Education of the Blind, for the year 
commencing October 1st, 1852. The said sum shall be 
paid to the board of trustees of said institution quarterly 
in advance, on the order of said board, and certified to the 
state treasurer by the president and secretary of said 
board. 

Money oppropri- SEC 2. The further sum of twenty-five hundred dollars 
Mod for building • is hereby appropriated from the treasury, for the purpose 

of furnishing the building erected by virtue of the act en-
titled "An act to appropriate funds for the benefit of the 
Institution of the Blind, approved March 15, 1851 ; also, 
for the purpose of fencing the grounds of said institution, 
digging a well, purchasing pumps, erecting out buildings, 
and for such other purposes as may be necessary in order 
to prepare said building and premises for the reception of 
the pupils and teachers, or others connected with said insti-
tution. The sum specified in this section shall be drawn 
from the state treasury on a like order of the board of trus-
tees of said institution, as that mentioned in the first sec-
tion of this act. 

SEC. 3. The blind of this state who are of suitable age 
Who to be re- and capacity and are in indigent circumstances, and whose 

oelved. parents are not of sufficient ability to 1 -)ay for board, lodg-
ing, washing, and fuel shall be received and taught in said 
school, and enjoy all the benefits and privileges of the 
same, and be furnished with board, lodging, and washing, 
and fuel, and the use of suitable books, and of the library 
of said school, free of char-e. But in all cases where any 
pupil or the parents of such pupil is of sufficient ability to 
pay for board, lodging, washing, and fuel, while such pu-
pil may remain in such school, the trustees are hereby re-
quired and authorized to pruscribe what part of the expens-
es of such board, lodging, washing, and fuel shall be paid 
by such pupil or the parent of such pupil, according to the 
ability ot such pupil or the parent of such pupil ; and to 
demand and receive the same from such pupil or the parent 
of such pupil. 
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SEC. 4. This act shall take effect from and after its pub-
lication. 

J. Mai. SHAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR. 
President pro tem, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 14, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published Maly 12, 1852.] 

An Act relating to Seals of Circuit and County Comte. 	 C:iap 297 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

J. MAL SHATTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tern, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 14, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published May 12, 1852.] 

An Act to amend chapter one hundred and ntnety-eeven, approved March 11th, 1851 Chap 298 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SEcTioN 1. That at the expiration of twenty days after When clerk to 
the adjournment of any court, if the attorneys in any suit comssi-:. op w — 

of 

shall not have filed with the clerk a taxed bill of costs, it 
shall be the duty of the said clerk to make up a bill of costs 
from the papers in the suit, and tax them without notice, 
and file the same in his office, which bill of costs shall be-
come a part of the records in the snit. 

SECTION 1. The circuit courts in the several counties of 
this state are hereby authorized to adopt and use such New seat, * 

new seals as may be furnished by the board of supervisors 
of the several counties of this state, as provided by section 
two, chapter fifty-five of the revised statutes. 

SEC. Z. When any circuit or county court in this state HOW Salad. 

shall have adopted a new seal as provided in the preced- 
ing section, the affixing such seal shall be deemed a suffi-
cient sealing of all writs and process, record, exemplifica-
tions, or attestations of said court, which by law are re-
quired to be authenticated by the seal of the court. 

SEC. 3. This act shall be in force from and after its 
publication. 


